Keolis Transit Services, LLC Agreement No. C-2-2578 Fact Sheet

- 1. March 13, 2023, Agreement No. C-2-2578, \$286,286,201, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
 - Keolis Transit Services, LLC to provide the management, operation, and maintenance of contracted fixed-route bus services.
 - Four-year initial term effective April 17, 2023 through June 30, 2027 with two, two-year option terms.
- 2. January 18, 2024, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-2-2578, \$0.00, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (CAMM).
 - Revised key personnel, added start-up costs to the payment terms, revised the
 insurance requirements, added subcontractors, included Notice of Labor
 Dispute and General Labor and Collective Bargaining Requirements, revised
 the scope of work to provide corrections and/or clarifications to the
 requirements.
- 3. Pending, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-2-2578, \$0.00, approved by CAMM.
 - Revise key personnel and revise the scope of work to provide corrections and/or clarifications to the requirements.
- 4. November 25, 2024, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-2-2578, \$0.00, pending approval by the Board.
 - Revise the scope of work to authorize reimbursement of additional maintenance costs and for a maintenance software system with support equipment and labor, as well as revisions to the performance standards.

Total committed to Keolis Transit Services, LLC, Agreement No. C-2-2578: \$286,286,201.

1